## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING – "THE EXTENSION OF THE CONSOLIDATED WATER DISTRICT TO INCLUDE THE FORMER TALCOTT WATER DISTRICT AND THE ACQUISITION, CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION OF WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS."

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a public hearing will be held before the Town Board of the Town of Skaneateles of New York, at Town Hall, 24 Jordan Road, Skaneateles, New York, on the 16<sup>th</sup> of March, 2020 at 7:00 p.m. regarding the extension of the Consolidated Water District and to include the former Talcott Water District and acquisition, construction and installation of water system improvements.

A copy of the proposed Talcott Water District Map Plan and Report is available for review at the Town Clerk's Office of the Town of Skaneateles, 24 Jordan Street, Skaneateles, New York and on the Town of Skaneateles website <a href="https://www.townofskaneateles.com">www.townofskaneateles.com</a>.

An opportunity to be heard in regards to the proposed extension of the Consolidated Water District to include the former Talcott Water District and acquisition, construction and installation of water system improvements will be given at the hearing to those favoring or opposing the same as well as any comments on the, if any, of the proposed.

DATED: Skaneateles, New York February 20, 2020

> Julie A. Stenger, Town Clerk Town of Skaneateles